

A RESOLUTION BY THE PITZER STAFF COUNCIL
Topic: A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A FORMAL PARTNERSHIP WITH OFO BIKE SHARING PROGRAM
Introduced: May 25, 2018
Author(s): Carlos Alvarez
Approved: Unanimously in favor by Staff Council members present for vote: 11-0 vote in favor
of entering a formal partnership.
Request: Pitzer Staff Council's resolution of support to enter a formal partnership with OFO
Bike Sharing for the College campus.
<ul> <li>WHEREAS, Students, staff and faculty strive to work within the Pitzer value of environmental sustainability through our programs and initiatives on campus such as the Green Bike Program, reusable carry-out boxes, plant life on campus and TRiP program there is always more to be done.</li> <li>WHEREAS, OFO Bike Sharing provides an outstanding opportunity for the Pitzer community to</li> </ul>
establish an additional eco-friendly transportation method for students, staff, and faculty to travel across the campuses and locally without impacting any budgets under the College.
<b>THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> , a partnership with OFO Bike Sharing reaps far more reward than risk and is worth the structural implementation through the College in coordination with applicable staff of facilities along with the sustainability manager.
<b>BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED</b> that Staff Council will send this resolution to the President, his Cabinet members and Facilities staff as applicable to enter a formal partnership with OFO Bike Sharing.

Carlos Alvarez, Chair